COUNTY: BLUE EARTH

111
112
115
221
236
237
238
311
323
326
327
332
333
335
339
423
424
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
451
452
453
454
484
485
488
511
517
518
519
522
524
531
532
541
551
561
562
611
621

INDUSTRY

AG -CROP PRODUCTION

AG -ANIMAL PRODUCTION

AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
UTILITIES

CONSTRUCT -BUILDINGS
CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL
CONSTRUCT -SPECIAL TRADES
MFG -FOOD

MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT
MFG -PLASTIC, RUBBER PROD
MFG -NONMETALLIC MINERAL
MFG -FABRICATED METAL

MFG -MACHINERY

MFG -ELECTRCAL APPLIANCES
MFG -MISC

WHOLESALE -DURABLE
WHOLESALE -NONDURABLE
RETL -VEHICLES, PARTS
RETL -FURNITURE STORES
RETL -ELECTRONICS

RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL
RETL -FOOD BEVERAGE STORE
RETL -HEALTH, PERSONAL
RETL -GASOLINE STATIONS
RETL -CLOTHING, ACCESSORY
RETL -LEISURE GOODS

RETL -GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL -MISC STORE RETAILER
RETL -NONSTORE RETAILERS
TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK
TRANSPORTATION -TRANSIT
TRANSPORTATION -SUPPORT
INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY
INFO -TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INFO -INTERNET SERVICE
INFO -OTHER SERVICES
CREDIT INTERMEDIATION
INSURANCE CARRIERS

REAL ESTATE

RENTAL, LEASING SERVICES
PROF,SCIENTIFIC,TECH SERV
MGMT OF COMPANIES

ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES
WASTE MGMT, REMEDIATION
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

GROSS SALES

$90,777,777
$97,267
$2,271,495
$35,320,218
$32,685,373
$15,172,197
$54,087,425
$180,988,644
$28,063,354
$12,294,424
$21,855,116
$24,457,947
$19,168,113
$3,997,874
$44,785,818
$126,521,719
$61,576,161
$132,247,935
$23,711,561
$37,628,826
$160,052,143
$139,212,205
$32,330,574
$57,718,686
$51,491,612
$42,142,528
$242,758,752
$38,643,559
$18,720,827
$5,387,831
$1,214,195
$2,872,277
$4,680,242
$214,878,678
$8,006,989
$16,100,754
$4,064,032
$967,959
$1,911,642
$16,777,486
$26,577,009
$379,262
$20,858,808
$22,253,807
$3,259,385
$72,313,635

COUNTY BY

INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 2003

TAXABLE SALES

$2,449,964
$21,790
$86,952
$14,816,178
$186,650
$7,196,603
$930,616
$100,880
$2,075,742
$2,646
$14,363,315
$1,145,664
$431,615
$5,061
$691,087
$29,723,349
$9,567,464
$27,758,209
$22,049,320
$34,437,946
$100,632,917
$40,307,792
$7,744,189
$15,462,807
$19,294,795
$26,099,825
$133,457,367
$28,981,674
$8,285,825
$206,640

$0
$1,735,547
$1,400
$138,474,605
$367,582
$6,521,065
$4,004,784
$956
$404,892
$8,990,808
$3,573,079
$1,971
$12,424,222
$320
$2,732,065
$446,717

SALES TAX

$159,250
$1,416
$5,653
$963,049
$12,134
$467,779
$60,496
$6,556
$134,925
$172
$933,617
$74,470
$28,058
$329
$44,919
$1,932,019
$621,887
$1,805,019
$1,433,203
$2,238,467
$6,541,151
$2,873,560
$535,669
$1,005,078
$1,254,165
$1,696,486
$8,735,965
$1,829,526
$538,587
$13,431

$0
$112,813
$91
$9,000, 849
$23,893
$423,873
$260,310
$62
$26,318
$593,341
$232,252
$128
$807,580
$21
$177,583
$29,030

USE TAX

$39,911
$3,809
$0
$9,170
$33,072
$21,652
$183,009
$4,143
$9,318
$19,330
$4,545
$7,446
$2,206
$9,284
$160,325
$9,438
$6,587
$21,377
$76,545
$36,394
$35,415
$15,114
$4,375
$4,365
$74,829
$9,521
$136,430
$6,858
$5,881
$18,611
$2,939
$9
$2,151
$223,139
$5,292
$19,294
$1,713
$102
$4,886
$4,581
$16,887
$2,016
$6,643
$39,527
$0
$17,727

PAGE

TOTAL TAX NUMBER
$199,161 13
$5,225 5
$5,653 4
$972,219 7
$45,206 20
$489,431 5
$243,505 42
$10,699 5
$144,243 19
$19,502 4
$938,162 5
$81,916 16
$30,264 7
$9,613 4
$205,244 11
$1,941,457 31
$628,474 21
$1,826,396 46
$1,509,748 37
$2,274,861 24
$6,576,566 29
$2,888,674 41
$540,044 14
$1,009,443 28
$1,328,994 68
$1,706,007 66
$8,872,395 27
$1,836,384 224
$544,468 47
$32,042 20
$2,939 5
$112,822 8
$2,242 4
$9,223,988 8
$29,185 6
$443,167 17
$262,023 10
$164 5
$31,204 8
$597,922 21
$249,139 55
$2,144 5
$814,223 88
$39,548 4
$177,583 8
$46,757 35



PAGE

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS
COUNTY BY INDUSTRY

COUNTY: BLUE EARTH

ANNUAL 2003

INDUSTRY GROSS SALES TAXABLE SALES SALES TAX USE TAX TOTAL TAX NUMBER
623 HEALTH -NURSING,HOME CARE $2,624,783 $66,531 $4,324 $2,230 $6,554 10
624 HEALTH -SOCIAL ASSISTANCE $2,547,161 $784,865 $51,017 $136 $51,153 5
713 AMUSEMENT, GAMBLING, RECR $6,572,507 $6,083,975 $412,349 $1,493 $413,842 21
721 ACCOMODATION $12,671,798 $12,122,369 $798,055 $15,531 $813,586 26
722 FOOD SERV, DRNKING PLACES $90,956,588 $83,706,737 $5,813,036 $17,651 $5,830,687 153
811 REPAIR, MAINTENANCE $20,987,615 $12,125,578 $792,221 $5,261 $797,482 119
812 PERSONAL, LAUNDRY SERVICE $9,891,343 $4,123,455 $268,026 $1,667 $269,693 105
813 RELIGIOUS,CIVIC,PROF ORGS $2,231,405 $1,379,397 $103,526 $63 $103,589 32
921 EXEC, LEGISL, OTHER GOVT $5,791,245 $1,555,587 $110,829 $12,853 $123,682 13
999 UNDESIGNATED $89,048,226 $8,017,491 $521,147 $350,768 $871,915 48
COUNTY TOTAL $2,396,606,792 $858,160,880 $56,509,710 $1,723,519 $58,233,229 1,709



