MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 2003

COUNTY: BLUE EARTH

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
111 AG -CROP PRODUCTION	\$90,777,777	\$2,449,964	\$159,250	\$39,911	\$199,161	13
112 AG -ANIMAL PRODUCTION	\$97,267	\$21,790	\$1,416	\$3,809	\$5,225	5
115 AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES	\$2,271,495	\$86,952	\$5,653	\$0	\$5,653	4
221 UTILITIES	\$35,320,218	\$14,816,178	\$963,049	\$9,170	\$972,219	7
236 CONSTRUCT -BUILDINGS	\$32,685,373	\$186,650	\$12,134	\$33,072	\$45,206	20
237 CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL	\$15,172,197	\$7,196,603	\$467,779	\$21,652	\$489,431	5
238 CONSTRUCT -SPECIAL TRADES	\$54,087,425	\$930,616	\$60,496	\$183,009	\$243,505	42
311 MFG -FOOD	\$180,988,644	\$100,880	\$6,556	\$4,143	\$10,699	5
323 MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT	\$28,063,354	\$2,075,742	\$134,925	\$9,318	\$144,243	19
326 MFG -PLASTIC, RUBBER PROD	\$12,294,424	\$2,646	\$172	\$19,330	\$19,502	4
327 MFG -NONMETALLIC MINERAL	\$21,855,116	\$14,363,315	\$933,617	\$4,545	\$938,162	5
332 MFG -FABRICATED METAL	\$24,457,947	\$1,145,664	\$74,470	\$7,446	\$81,916	16
333 MFG -MACHINERY	\$19,168,113	\$431,615	\$28,058	\$2,206	\$30,264	7
335 MFG -ELECTRCAL APPLIANCES	\$3,997,874	\$5,061	\$329	\$9,284	\$9,613	4
339 MFG -MISC	\$44,785,818	\$691,087	\$44,919	\$160,325	\$205,244	11
423 WHOLESALE -DURABLE	\$126,521,719	\$29,723,349	\$1,932,019	\$9,438	\$1,941,457	31
424 WHOLESALE -NONDURABLE	\$61,576,161	\$9,567,464	\$621,887	\$6,587	\$628,474	21
441 RETL -VEHICLES, PARTS	\$132,247,935	\$27,758,209	\$1,805,019	\$21,377	\$1,826,396	46
442 RETL -FURNITURE STORES	\$23,711,561	\$22,049,320	\$1,433,203	\$76,545	\$1,509,748	37
443 RETL -ELECTRONICS	\$37,628,826	\$34,437,946	\$2,238,467	\$36,394	\$2,274,861	24
444 RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL	\$160,052,143	\$100,632,917	\$6,541,151	\$35,415	\$6,576,566	29
445 RETL -FOOD BEVERAGE STORE	\$139,212,205	\$40,307,792	\$2,873,560	\$15,114	\$2,888,674	41
446 RETL -HEALTH, PERSONAL	\$32,330,574	\$7,744,189	\$535,669	\$4,375	\$540,044	14
447 RETL -GASOLINE STATIONS	\$57,718,686	\$15,462,807	\$1,005,078	\$4,365	\$1,009,443	28
448 RETL -CLOTHING, ACCESSORY	\$51,491,612	\$19,294,795	\$1,005,076	\$74,829	\$1,328,994	68
451 RETL -LEISURE GOODS	\$42,142,528	\$26,099,825	\$1,696,486	\$9,521	\$1,706,007	66
452 RETL -GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$242,758,752	\$133,457,367	\$8,735,965	\$136,430	\$8,872,395	27
453 RETL -MISC STORE RETAILER	\$38,643,559	\$28,981,674	\$1,829,526	\$6,858	\$1,836,384	224
454 RETL -NONSTORE RETAILERS	\$18,720,827	\$8,285,825	\$538,587	\$5,881	\$544,468	47
484 TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK	\$5,387,831	\$206,640	\$13,431	\$18,611	\$32,042	20
485 TRANSPORTATION -TRANSIT	\$1,214,195	\$200,040	\$13,431	\$2,939	\$2,939	5
488 TRANSPORTATION -SUPPORT	\$2,872,277	\$1,735,547	\$112,813	\$2,555	\$112,822	8
511 INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY	\$4,680,242	\$1,733,347	\$91	\$2,151	\$2,242	4
517 INFO -FOREISHING INDUSTRI	\$214,878,678	\$138,474,605	\$9,000,849	\$223,139	\$9,223,988	8
517 INFO -IELECOMMONICATIONS 518 INFO -INTERNET SERVICE	\$8,006,989	\$367,582	\$23,893	\$5,292	\$29,185	6
519 INFO -OTHER SERVICES	\$16,100,754	\$6,521,065	\$423,873	\$19,294	\$443,167	17
522 CREDIT INTERMEDIATION	\$4,064,032	\$4,004,784	\$260,310	\$1,713	\$262,023	10
524 INSURANCE CARRIERS	\$967,959	\$4,004,784	\$200,310	\$1,713	\$202,023	5
531 REAL ESTATE	\$1,911,642	\$404,892	\$26,318	\$4,886	\$31,204	8
532 RENTAL, LEASING SERVICES	\$1,911,042	\$8,990,808	\$593,341	\$4,581	\$597,922	21
532 RENIAL, LEASING SERVICES 541 PROF, SCIENTIFIC, TECH SERV	\$26,777,488	\$3,573,079	\$232,252	\$16,887	\$249,139	55
551 MGMT OF COMPANIES	\$20,577,009	\$3,573,079	\$232,252 \$128	\$2,016	\$249,139	55 5
561 ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES	\$20,858,808	\$12,424,222	\$807,580		\$814,223	88
561 ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES 562 WASTE MGMT, REMEDIATION	\$20,858,808	\$12,424,222	\$807,580	\$6,643 \$39,527	\$814,223	4
611 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$22,253,807	\$320 \$2,732,065	\$177,583	\$39,527 \$0	\$39,548	8
						35
621 HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE	\$72,313,635	\$446,717	\$29,030	\$17,727	\$46,757	35

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 2003

COUNTY: BLUE EARTH

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
623 HEALTH -NURSING, HOME CARE	\$2,624,783	\$66,531	\$4,324	\$2,230	\$6,554	10
624 HEALTH -SOCIAL ASSISTANCE	\$2,547,161	\$784,865	\$51,017	\$136	\$51,153	5
713 AMUSEMENT, GAMBLING, RECR	\$6,572,507	\$6,083,975	\$412,349	\$1,493	\$413,842	21
721 ACCOMODATION	\$12,671,798	\$12,122,369	\$798,055	\$15,531	\$813,586	26
722 FOOD SERV, DRNKING PLACES	\$90,956,588	\$83,706,737	\$5,813,036	\$17,651	\$5,830,687	153
811 REPAIR, MAINTENANCE	\$20,987,615	\$12,125,578	\$792,221	\$5,261	\$797,482	119
812 PERSONAL, LAUNDRY SERVICE	\$9,891,343	\$4,123,455	\$268,026	\$1,667	\$269,693	105
813 RELIGIOUS, CIVIC, PROF ORGS	\$2,231,405	\$1,379,397	\$103,526	\$63	\$103,589	32
921 EXEC, LEGISL, OTHER GOVT	\$5,791,245	\$1,555,587	\$110,829	\$12,853	\$123,682	13
999 UNDESIGNATED	\$89,048,226	\$8,017,491	\$521,147	\$350,768	\$871,915	48
COUNTY TOTAL	\$2,396,606,792	\$858,160,880	\$56,509,710	\$1,723,519	\$58,233,229	1,709